available for him/her to the teacher's knowledge regarding the school, district, or country policy where he/she is 

teaching.  

Methodology  

This research is designed to take place in three (3) senatorial areas of Kaduna state: Zaria, Kaduna and Kafanchan zones 

Three hundred and forty-seven (347) Pre-Service Technical Education teachers, males and females who must have 

registered or already passed courses like the Micro-Teaching Practicum, Educational Technology: Theory and Practice etc. 

volunteered to participate in this study. Moreover, the Participants were students enrolled in NCE program, all the

[...]

Group had 82.7 whereas the P-value was 0.02.  

Correlation Result  

A Spearman's rank-order correlation was carried out to ascertain the relationship between Content Knowledge (CK) and 

Technology Knowledge (TK) among Preservice Technical Education teachers. The correlation involved Three hundred 

and forty seven (347) participants, providing valuable insights into how these two types of knowledge intersect in their 

training.  

Table 3  

Spearman's Rank-Order Correlation between CK and TK 

Variables Content Knowledge (CK) Technology Knowledge (TK) 

Content Knowledge (CK)  1.00 0.71**